2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Visokotlačne natrijeve sijalke (IEC 60662:1980/A10:1997)
Natriumdampf-Hochdrucklampen (IEC 60662:1980/A10:1997)
Lampes à vapeur de sodium à haute pression (CEI 60662:1980/A10:1997)
High-pressure sodium vapour lamps (IEC 60662:1980/A10:1997)
29.140.30 Fluorescenčne sijalke. Sijalke Fluorescent lamps.
Discharge lamps
ICS:

9.4 Possible condition at end of lamp life 	  19
10. Maximum lamp outlines 	  21
11. Numbering system for lamp data sheets 	  21
Appendices
A Waveshape of voltage pulse for lamp-starting test 	  23
B Schematic drawings for location of lamp dimensions 	  25
C Guide for determining quadrilateral diagrams 	  27
D Measurement of the pulse height for lamps with internal starters 	  39
E Measurement of voltage increase at lamp terminals for luminaire design 	  45
F HPS lamp drop-out voltage measurement procedure 	  53
SECTION TWO – LAMP DATA SHEETS
12. List of specific lamp types included in this publication 	  67
SECTION THREE – MAXIMUM LAMP OUTLINES
SIST EN 60662:1996/A10:1998
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60662:1996/A10:1998
63d34f36e9ae/sist-en-60662-1996-a10-1998
60662 Amend. 9 ©IEC:1997	 —17 —
The maximum voltage limit (right-hand side of the diagram) is the characteristic curve having a
voltage high enough to allow for a lamp with:
a) maximum zero-hour voltage;
b) voltage rise during life;
c) maximum voltage rise due to enclosure in a luminaire.
The wattage limit lines (top and bottom of the diagram) are chosen with regard to the effect of
lamp wattage on performance factors such as initial light output, lumen maintenance, lamp life,
lamp warm-up, etc.
The supply voltage limits for lamp operation on reactor (choke) ballasts shall be as shown
below. The upper supply voltage limit should not be exceeded continuously in lamp use,
otherwise special precautions are necessary. Short-term excursions above this limit can be
tolerated.
The voltage limits are:
1) for rated supply voltages between 100 V and 150 V:
— between 95% and 105% of rated voltage of the ballast;
2) for rated supply voltages between 220 V and 240 V:
— the lower supply voltages limit is 95% of rated voltage of the ballast;
— the upper supply voltage limits are:
• for lamp ratings below 150 W: rated voltage of the ballast + 7 V
• for lamp ratings 150 W and above: rated voltage of the ballast + 10 V.
The lamp wattage obtained with a reference lamp when measured on a ballast at rated voltage,
shall comply with the requirements of clause 20 of IEC 60923.
Lamp operating limits and a typical ballast characteristic are given as part of each lamp data
sheet.
SIST EN 60662:1996/A10:1998
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 60662:1996/A10:1998
63d34f36e9ae/sist-en-60662-1996-a10-1998
60662 Amend. 10 ©IEC:1997	 — 19 —
9 Information for luminaire design
This information refers to the luminaire design checks necessary to ensure that conditions in
the luminaire do not cause premature failure of lamps complying with this standard. These
checks do not constitute lamp requirements.
9.1 Voltage increase at lamp terminals
The lamp voltage increase as determined in accordance with the relevant procedure given in
appendix E shall not exceed the value specified on the relevant lamp data sheet.